Surname

1826-1833

Laub, Tarlyk, Russia Birth Records

Surname Index

Index Line Number

(No Surname)
Briick
Bichner/Biichner
Busch

Cruse

Dauer

Deines
Deis/Theis
Dellos
Demler/Demmler
Eberlein

Flach
Flemming
Franz

Frueaut
Frihling
Gauland
Habermann
Hannikel
Hefenieder
Heinz

Hepfner

Hermann/Herrmann

Horn

1003,
995,
913,
1081,
928,
993,
902,
900,
951,
906,
925,
907,
1219,
1307,
1026,
937,
877,
896,
1176,
940,
891,
880,

878,
1298,

885,

1015,
997,
1053,
1093,
931,
1130,
1069,
973,
1077,
932,
952,

958,

1024,

1085,

1203,

1021,
961,

879,
1316,

962,

1114,
1052,
1180,
1188,

949,

1017,
1295,
943,
982,

1040,

1169,

1192,

1286,

1082,

897,
1326,

971,

1133,
1111,
1276,
1196,

950,

1065,
1296,
983,
985,

1102,

1170,

1331,

1200,

915,

1006,

1181,

1334,

991,

1100,

1041,

1023,

1191,

1240,

1204,

946,

1031,

1245,

1341,

1087,

1110,

1088,
1042,

1195,

1221,

972,

1062,

1322,
1342,
1136,
1187, 1235, 1262, 1309, 1310,
1116, 1129, 1139, 1213, 1242,
1060, 1146, 1172, 1215, 1290,
1333,
990, 992, 994, 1009, 1033,

1076, 1126, 1145, 1152, 1183,
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1320,

1243,

1321,

1043,

1227,

1252,

1070,

1250,

1279,

1107,

1287,

1319,

1112, 1132, 1166, 1179, 1186, 1206, 1210, 1236, 1288,

1315, 1318,



Laub, Tarlyk, Russia Birth Records
Surname Index

1826-1833

Surname Index Line Number
Hort 936, 1050, 1144, 1244, 1251,
Jacobi/Jacoby 919, 989, 1000, 1061, 1122, 1109, 1159, 1285, 1292,
Keller 1109,
Kohl 895, 914, 939, 969, 980, 981, 1010, 1012, 1036, 1064, 1083, 1113, 1123, 1135, 1137, 1141, 1241, 1253, 1254, 1256, 1260, 1278,
Kolb 910, 911, 929, 1045, 1048, 1147, 1201, 1232, 1264,
Kruse 1071, 1164, 1190, 1261, 1282, 1329,
Kuhlmann 893, 920, 996, 1027, 1104, 1119, 1125, 1150, 1207, 1214, 1216, 1284, 1305, 1338,
Kiimmel 922,
Laas 886, 1167, 1323,
Laub 918, 1066, 1202, 1246, 1336,
Leykam 901, 1016, 1156, 1158, 1306,
Lider/Lieder 955, 1059, 1157, 1163, 1228, 1273, 1314,
Maul 948, 1198,
Merk 905, 1001, 1162, 1189, 1345,
Metzler 935,
Muhl 1032, 1134, 1258, 1263,
Miiller 1234,
Peiff 917,
Pretzer 899, 963, 1038, 1173, 1332,
Queisner 944, 1034,
Rein 1037,
Résler/Réssler 882, 1099, 1239,
Rothgang 884, 945, 1030, 1039, 1090, 1091, 1138, 1153, 1249, 1302,
Rudel 912, 960, 1028, 1108, 1255,
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1826-1833
Laub, Tarlyk, Russia Birth Records
Surname Index

Surname Index Line Number
Schneider 887, 927, 986, 1002, 1007, 1008, 1051, 1084, 1124, 1140, 1155, 1205, 1209, 1259, 1271, 1312,
Schnorr 978, 1118, 1265,
Schreiner 1056,
Schremse 1317,
Schuhmann/ 833, 921, 923, 933, 954, 964, 998, 1004, 1020, 1022, 1055, 1067, 1068, 1073, 1075, 1117, 1127, 1143, 1154, 1160, 1182, 1185, 1223,
Schumann 1237, 1238, 1269, 1283, 1289, 1304, 1313, 1327,
Seiler/Seyler 890, 1011, 1019, 1054, 1142, 1217, 1291, 1299,
Sommer 903, 908, 934, 947, 975, 976, 1047, 1049, 1057, 1063, 1095, 1121, 1168, 1174, 1177, 1199, 1212, 1281, 1294, 1324, 1335, 1344,
Spomer 1340,

Stahlmann/Stalmann 898, 941, 1025, 1120, 1248, 1275,

Stier 888,

Stiiber 1222,

Sturck/Stiirk 892, 974, 988, 1014, 1072, 1184, 1293,

Stitz 916, 968, 970, 1092, 1098, 1197, 1211, 1325, 1346,

Tamplon 987,

Vorrath 909, 984, 1044, 1046, 1131, 1151, 1229, 1230, 1297,

Weber 894, 924, 926, 953, 965, 1005, 1013, 1018, 1029, 1086, 1089, 1115, 1128, 1149, 1175, 1225, 1231, 1233, 1257, 1268, 1270, 1301, 1308,
1339,

Wegele/WegIe 904, 938, 942, 957, 967, 977, 1058, 1074, 1078, 1079, 1094, 1096, 1165, 1171, 1178, 1194, 1208, 1220, 1247, 1266, 1267, 1280, 1303,
1311, 1330, 1343,

Wiederkehr/

Wiedekehr 959, 966, 1106, 1300,

Wiirtz/Wiirz 889, 999, 1080, 1105, 1161, 1193, 1226, 1272, 1328,

Zubechs/Zubichs/

Zublichs 881, 956, 1097, 1103, 1224, 1274, 1337,
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Maiden Name Index
Maiden/ Former

Name Index Line Number
(no info listed) 917, 987, 1323,
(No parents listed) 1027, 1163,
Andreas 943, 1116, 1252,
Arnst 997, 1111, 1245,
Bauer 902, 1069,
Bitter 937, 1024, 1169, 1170, 1240,
Borger (Berger) 934, 1057, 1174,
Brunner 1091, 1138, 1302,
Blichner 940, 958,
Bummer 1002,
Busch 1189, 1200, 1306,
Constans/Konstans 931, 1071, 1190, 1261,
Cruse 919, 994, 1122,
Daubert/Deubert 927, 1007, 1008, 1140, 1259,
Dauer 921, 957, 1073, 1096, 1266, 1283, 1343,
Deis/Deiss 909, 1019, 1046, 1142, 1151, 1297, 1299,
Demler/Demmler 1065, 1157, 1187, 1273, 1320,
Dohs/Doos/Dohs 910, 911, 1048, 1264,
Diinkel/Dinkel 1305,
Durr/Durr/Doerr 982, 1060, 1172, 1321,
Eberlein 897, 972, 1033, 1084, 1124, 1166, 1205, 1298, 1312,
Egner 1344,

Eichner/Eigner /Eisner 1014, 1095, 1199,
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Maiden Name Index
Maiden/ Former

Name Index Line Number
Eusel 913, 1053, 1180, 1307,
Ewig 1238,
Fatius (Fazius) 1341,
Foos 1222,
Forster 1342,
Franz 948, 1198,
Freund 1194, 1267,
Friedrich 1220, 1258,
Fuchs 992, 1132, 1326,
Funkner 984, 1131,
Gerber 1136,
Gerhard/Gerhart 1221, 1333,
Gleim 988, 1072, 1184,
Haar 914, 924, 1010, 1018, 1086, 1135, 1225, 1021, 1278,
Habermann 939, 1064, 1241,
Haupt 971, 1076, 1152,
Heerd/Herth 920, 1125, 1207,
Heller 904,
Hepfner 1102, 1195,
Hermann/Herrmann 908, 925, 975, 989, 1023, 1063, 1082, 1146, 1204, 1212, 1290, 1335,
Heyd/Heyde 962, 1062, 1183, 1315,
Hoffmann 907, 1020, 1040, 1191, 1237,
Horn 896, 900, 1017, 1110, 1202, 1235, 1310, 1345,
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Name Index Line Number
Hort 888, 901,
Hubert 929, 945, 1039, 1045, 1201,
Jacobi 980, 981, 1113, 1260,
Kaiser 916, 970, 1098, 1197, 1346,
Keller 1228,
Kerber 949, 950, 1282,
Klaubert/Kleiber 1078, 1079, 1165, 1303,
Klehm/Klem 1161, 1272,
Kleim 892, 1293,
Kohl 1137,
Kolb 922,
Kraemer/Krdmer 1147, 1232,
Krieger 1143, 12609,
Krom 952,
Kruse 1061, 1186, 1285, 1288,
Kuhlmann 883, 942, 964, 1004, 1016, 1055, 1058, 1117, 1127, 1178, 1182, 1223, 1324, 1327,
Kiinzel 890, 1011,
Lampel 991, 1087, 1164, 1329,
Laub 1203,
Lehmann 960, 1108,
Leibhardt 891,
Leikam/Leykam
/Leykamm 882, 899, 955, 965, 1038, 1059, 1099, 1128, 1144, 1173, 1239, 1251, 1301, 1314, 1332,
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Maiden Name Index
Maiden/ Former

Name Index Line Number
Leinweber 935,
Lider/Lieder 906, 995, 1052, 1088, 1139, 1181, 1242, 1243, 1322,
Lindgriin/Lungriin 947, 1047, 1177,
Lohmann 1294,
Lung 1227, 1318,
Maier 1219,
Manzin 1056,
Mast 895, 1012, 1141, 1254,
Matthies 923,
Matthiesen 1075,
Meisner 884, 944, 1030, 1034, 1054, 1217, 1291,
Merk 993, 1032, 1044, 1130, 1134, 1208, 1229, 1230, 1263, 1330,
Metzler 973, 1100, 1262, 1309,
Mohr/Moor 1090, 1153, 1249,
Morasch 969, 1083,
Muhl 932, 983, 1041, 1080, 1129, 1193, 1213, 1319, 1328,
Miiller 933, 998, 1185, 1313,
Nagel 885, 1006, 1145, 1287,
Nickel 967, 1074, 1171, 1280,
Ostwald 1037,
Otto 1206,
Peltz/Pelz 880, 961,
Peterson 1276,
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Maiden Name Index
Maiden/ Former

Name Index Line Number
Pommer 887, 1155, 1271,
Pretzer 936, 1050, 1270,
Queisner 886,
Rebensdorf 1279,
Rohr 1160,
Roos/Rose 1068, 1289,

Rotau/Rothau/Rottau 898, 1025, 1120, 1275,

Rudel 1214, 1338,
Rudolph 1156, 1158,
Saalfeld 1097, 1224, 1337,
Schaefer/Schéafer 1109, 1234,
Scheibe 1167,

Schibelhud/Schibelhut 915, 1009, 1112, 1210,

Schiffman/Schiffmann 938, 977, 1094, 1247,

Schmidt 879, 946, 1107, 1236,

Schneider 912, 1028, 1248, 1255,

Schremser 1085, 1192, 1331,

Schilz 1340,

Schumann 903, 968, 1003, 1049, 1092, 1114, 1133, 1168, 1211, 1311, 1325,
Seibert/Seybert 889, 999, 1005, 1105, 1115, 1176, 1226, 1268, 1286,
Siemsen/Simsen 1036, 1123, 1253,

Simon 905, 918, 953, 986, 1051, 1089, 1209, 1233, 1339,

Sommer 1015, 1256,
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Maiden Name Index
Maiden/ Former

Name Index Line Number
Stelding 941,
Storkel 1026,
Stumpf 996, 1104, 1150, 1216, 1284,
Tag 951, 1077, 1295, 1296,
Tamplon 985, 1042, 1215,
Vorrath 877, 954, 1031, 1067, 1126, 1154, 1250, 1304, 1317,
Waison 1265,
Waleske 1118,
Waisch 978,
Weber 878, 990, 1000, 1043, 1070, 1159, 1179, 1292, 1316,
Wegele 893, 894, 928, 966, 1013, 1066, 1106, 1119, 1149, 1244, 1246, 1300, 1308, 1336,

Widerkehr/Wiederkehr 963, 976, 1001, 1121, 1162, 1281,

Willerhduser 974,

Wulff 1093, 1188, 1334,

Wiirtz/Wiirz 881, 926, 956, 1029, 1103, 1175, 1257, 1274,
Wouster 1081, 1196,

Zitzenstock/Zizenstock 959, 1231,
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